Control Transformers Overview
P
OW
ER
Power Products 25–19w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m / p o w e r a n d a c c e s s o r i e s
CPT SERIES CONTROL TRANSFORMERS
Get years of reliable service
from a quality transformer

480 VAC Primary
120 VAC Secondary
Transformer Regulation Data Tab
Part Number
Continuous
VA
Transformer
Nameplate
Inrush VA @ 40% Power Factor
85% Secondary
Voltage
90% Secondary
Voltage
95% Secondary
Voltage
CPT115-100-F 100 655 520 370
CPT115-150-F 150 1300 1010 700
CPT115-200-F 200 1975 1500 1020
CPT115-250-F 250 2680 2030 1340
CPT115-300-F 300 2970 2270 1510
CPT115-500-F 500 6300 5035 3305
It is recommended that a control transformer be sized at a 40% power factor. Some components in a circuit, such as
electromagnetic devices, typically operate at that level due to their inherently lower power factor. Selecting a trans-
former at 40% power factor will more than adequately size the unit for all the various loads in the circuit.
Power
Power Products and Control Accessories 1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5A–120
CPT SERIES CONTROL TRANSFORMERS SPECIFICATIONS
Fuses not included
CPT Series Control Transformer Specifications
Part Number Volt/Amp
Rating
Output
Current
Primary
Voltage
Secondary
Voltage
Shipping
Weight (lbs.)
Dimensions (inches)
A B C D E F G H
CPT115-50-F 50 0.43A
240/480,
230/460,
220/440,
50/60Hz
120, 115, 110
3.60 3.41 3.75 4.07 2.50 NA 2.50 3.00 2.75
CPT115-75-F 75 0.65A 4.35 3.31 4.00 4.07 2.44 NA 2.50 3.00 2.75
CPT115-100-F 100 0.87A 5.15 3.50 4.50 4.07 2.63 NA 2.50 3.00 2.75
CPT115-150-F 150 1.30A 6.15 3.75 4.22 4.70 2.75 3.13 3.75 4.25 3.32
CPT115-200-F 200 1.74A 7.75 3.75 4.22 4.70 2.75 3.13 3.75 4.25 3.32
CPT115-250-F 250 2.17A 9.50 4.00 4.80 5.33 3.00 3.13 3.75 4.50 3.83